
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 1 
d9b_awardnotice_en.doc 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Reconstruction of defence embankment along the Sava River in Srednja and Odzacka 
Posavina, FBiH, BA 

 

1. Type of procedure 

  Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

EuropeAid/139-140/DD/WKS/BA; 27/07/2017  

3. Lot number and lot title 

  One (1) lot 

4. Contract number and value 

2017/393-793;  EUR 3,261,876.86 

5. Date of award of the contract 

  15/12/2017 

6. Number of tenders received 

  Five (5) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

HP Investing Ltd Mostar (BA); Bisce Polje, 88000 Mostar, Bosnia and Herzegovina , BA 

8. Duration of contract 

Twelve (12) calendar months 

9. Contracting Authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf and for the account of 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) N°231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II). 

11. DAC code 

41050 - Flood prevention/control 


	1. Type of procedure
	2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice
	EuropeAid/139-140/DD/WKS/BA; 27/07/2017
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4. Contract number and value
	5. Date of award of the contract
	6. Number of tenders received
	7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	HP Investing Ltd Mostar (BA); Bisce Polje, 88000 Mostar, Bosnia and Herzegovina , BA
	8. Duration of contract
	9. Contracting Authority
	10. Legal basis
	11. DAC code

